CH \$890.00 45584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Medicine Group, Inc.		12/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Medicine Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 850	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4558445	PB PRECISION BIOSERVICES
Registration Number:	4550234	PM PRECISION FOR MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4754267	PLN PRECISION LABORATORY NETWORK
Registration Number:	4263157	THE HOBART GROUP
Registration Number:	4156644	THE HOBART GROUP
Registration Number:	4137889	HOBART FORTE
Registration Number:	4160066	HOBART FORTE
Registration Number:	4156639	HOBART INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4156645	HOBART INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	4352310	HOBART GROUP HOLDINGS
Registration Number:	4060125	SECURING ACCESSDRIVING DEMAND
Registration Number:	4066854	
Registration Number:	4558448	HOBART CORE
Registration Number:	4558447	HOBART CORE
Registration Number:	4974189	THE FUTURE OF MEDICINE IS PRECISION
Registration Number:	5052303	PRECISION FOR MEDICINE
Registration Number:	5052304	PRECISION FOR MEDICINE ACCELERATING VALU
Registration Number:	4921182	PRECISION FOR VALUE
Registration Number:	4930566	Q

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0766

900392621

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052305	PRECISION FOR MEDICINE
Serial Number:	86546829	PRECISION ADVISORS
Serial Number:	86546840	PATH ANALYTICS PLATFORM
Serial Number:	86552630	PRECISION FOR MEDICINE THE FUTURE OF MED
Serial Number:	86760845	PRECISION FOR HEALTH
Serial Number:	87089860	PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP
Serial Number:	87089856	PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP
Serial Number:	87089900	PRECISION GLOBAL HEALTH
Serial Number:	87089892	PRECISION GLOBAL HEALTH
Serial Number:	87089866	PRECISION EFFECT
Serial Number:	87089871	PRECISIONEFFECT
Serial Number:	87089878	PRECISION ONCOLOGY
Serial Number:	87089882	PRECISION ONCOLOGY THE FUTURE OF ONCOLOG
Serial Number:	87113212	PRECISION HEALTH ECONOMICS
Serial Number:	87113208	PATH EXPLORE
Serial Number:	87113204	PATH EXPLORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, nfrandsen@bakerlaw.com,

jdale@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Rubner Frandsen

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101391.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale-Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Dale/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name-Precision Medicine Group#page1.tif source=Change of Name-Precision Medicine Group#page2.tif source=Change of Name-Precision Medicine Group#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0767

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP, INC." TO "PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2017 AT 1:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

5022667 8100V SR# 20167308468 Authentication: 203612001 Date: 12-30-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0768

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 PM 12/28/2016 FILED 08:25 PM 12/28/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20167308468 - File Number 5022667 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Precision Medicine Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is August 10, 2011 under the name of "Precision Health Holdings, Inc."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Precision Medicine Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Precision Medicine Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
 - 6. The conversion shall be effective as of 1:10 a.m. EST on January 1, 2017.
- 7. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of immediately prior to the effective time of the conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0769 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this __28th__ day of December, 2016.

PRECISION MEDICINE GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: John B. Mariano, Jr.

Tiffe: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 01/25/2017